
2025 TARAWEEH RECITATION SCHEDULE

Friday, February 28 Baqarah 1 - 141 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 1 21 pages Baqarah 1 - 86 Baqarah 87 - 141

Tentative start, if not the schedule will shift slightly
Saturday, March 01 Baqarah 142 - 253 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 2 22 pages Baqarah 142 - 203 Baqarah 233 - 253

Sunday, March 02 Baqarah 254-al Imran 108 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 3 21 pages Baqarah 254- al Imran 22 Al Imran 23-108

Monday, March 03 Al Imran 109- Nisa 23 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 4 18 pages al Imran 109 -174 al Imran 175 - nisa 23

Tuesday, March 04 An Nisa 24- end Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 5 23 pages Nisa 24 - 101 Nisa 102- end

Wednesday, March 05 Maidah 1 - Ana'am 35 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 6 25 pages Maidah 1 - 63 Maidah 64 - Anam  35

Thursday, March 06 Ana'am 36- Araf 39 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 7 23 pages Anam 36 - 124 Anam 125- Araf 39

Friday, March 07 A'raf 40 - Anfal 40 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 8 22 pages Araf 40 - Araf 137 Araf 138 - Araf end

MCMC OPERATIONS FUNDRAISER
Saturday, March 08 Anfal 41 - Tawbah 72  Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 9  23 pages Anfal 11 - Tawbah 22 Tawba 23 - 72

Sunday, March 09 Tawbah 73 - Yunus End Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 10 22 pages Tawbah 73 - Yunus 10 Yunus 11-End

Monday, March 10 Hud 1- Yusuf 68 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 11 22 pages Hud 1- 95 Hud 96 - Yusuf  68

Tuesday, March 11 Yusuf 69 - Hijr 60 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 12 22 pages Yusuf 69 - Raad end Ibrahim 1 - Hijr 60

Wednesday, March 12 Hijr 61- Israa 69 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 13 25 pages Hijr 61- Nahl 96 Nahl 97 - Israa 69

Thursday, March 13 Israa 70- Taha 39 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 14 25 pages Israa 70- Khaf 78 Khaf 79 - Taha 39

Friday, March 14 Taha 40 - Hajj 46 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 15 25 pages Taha 40 - Anbiya 44 Anbiya 45- Hajj 46

Saturday, March 15 Hajj 47- Furqan 34 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 16 22 pages Hajj 47- Muminoon end Noor 1 -end

Sunday, March 16 Furaqan 1  - Naml 56 Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 17 23 pages Furqan 1 - Shuaraa 104 Shuaraa 103-Naml 56



Monday, March 17 Naml 57 -Ankabootend Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 18 23 Pages Naml 57- Qasas 70 Qasas 71 - Ankaboot end

Tuesday, March 18 Room - Ahzab 55 Sh Rashid Fahim 
Ramadan 19 23 pages Room 1 - Luqman End Sajdah1- Ahzab 55

Wednesday, March 19 Ahzab 56- Yaseen end Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 20 20 Ahzab 56 - Fatir 11 Fatir 12- Yaseen End

Thursday, March 20 Saffat 1 - Zumar 52 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 21 19 pages Safat 1 - Saad 26 Saad 27- Zumar 52

Friday, March 21 Zumar 53- Fussilat end Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 22 18 Pages Zumar 53 - Gafir 58 Ghafir 59- Fussilat end

AN-NOOR ACADEMY FUNDRAISER
Saturday, March 22 Shura1- Jathiya 22 Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 23 18 Pages Shura 1-  Zukhruf 35 Zukhruf 36- Jathiya 22

MCMC OPERATIONS FUNDRAISER
Sunday, March 23 Jathiya 23- Qaf end Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 24 19 Pages Jathiya 23-Muhammad 32 Muhammad 33- Qaf end

MCMC OUTREACH FUNDRAISER
Monday, March 24 Dhariyaat 1- Hadid end Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 25 20 Pages Dhariyaat1- Qamar end Rahman - Hadid end

Tuesday, March 25 Mujadilah- Talaq end Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 26 17 Pages Mujadilah1- Mumtahinah 9 Mumtahinah 10- Talaq end

Wednesday, March 26 Tahrim 1- Muddathir end Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 27 18 pages Tahrim 1- Haaqah end Maarij1- Muddathir end

Thursday, March 27 Qiyamah 1-  Balad End Sh Rashid Fahim
Ramadan 28 14 pages Qiyamah 1- Naba End Naziat 1- Burooj end

Friday, March 28 Tariq - Nas Fahim Sh Rashid
Ramadan 29 14 pages Tariq- Qadr end Bayyinah- Nas


